ACKNOWLEDGMENT LANGUAGE FOR TFEC GRANTEES

- Children's Home Foundation Fund: "from the Children's Home Foundation Fund, a fund of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities."
- Emerging Philanthropist Program: "from the Emerging Philanthropist Program, a joint project of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities and Harrisburg Young Professionals."
- Franklin County Community Foundation: "from the Franklin County Community
 Foundation, a regional foundation of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities."
- Family & Children's Services of Lebanon County Fund: "from the Family & Children's Services of Lebanon County Fund, a fund of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities."
- Arts For All Partnership: "from the Arts for All Partnership, a partnership between the Cultural Enrichment Fund and the Greater Harrisburg Community Foundation, a regional foundation of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities."
- Greater Harrisburg Community Foundation: "from the Greater Harrisburg Community Foundation a regional foundation of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities."
- Mechanicsburg Area Community Foundation: "from the Mechanicsburg Area Community Foundation, a regional foundation of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities."
- Martin M. Sacks Memorial Fund: "from the Martin M. Sacks Memorial Fund, a fund of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities."
- Perry County Community Foundation: "from the Perry County Community
 Foundation, a regional foundation of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities."
- Palmer Family Foundation Fund: "from the Palmer Family Foundation Fund, a fund of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities."
- The Kids Trust: "from The Kids Trust Fund, a fund of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities."
- The Fund for Women & Girls (TFWG): "from The Fund for Women & Girls, a special initiative of The Foundation for Enhancing Communities."